President Director 
 Mr. Bejoy Balakrishnan     Director  

Electronic Attendance (via video conferencing) 
 Mr. Ahmad Dahlan        : Independent Commissioner  

D. Shareholders Quorum Attendance: 
The meeting was attended or represented by 1,186,094,392 (one billion one hundred 
eighty six million ninety four thousand three hundred and ninety two) shares or equal to 
92.19% (ninety two point nineteen percent) of the shares that have been issued by the 
Company to date, amounting to 1,286,539,792 (one billion two hundred eighty six 
million five hundred and thirty nine thousand seven hundred and ninety two) shares. 

E. Question and Answer Session 
The Shareholders and/or their proxies given opportunities to ask questions and/or gives 
their opinion in the Meeting agenda. 

F. Decision Making Mechanism 

Decision is taken by consensus. In the event that consensus is not reached then decision